

# B Michael B's Food Products



A California Company Feeding California Kids

## BEEF & CHEESE TAQUITO

### PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET



**Product Name: Beef Taquitos Code No: BCT50 BULK & BCT50W IND WR**

**Contribution to USDA meal pattern TRANS FAT FREE**

**Portion Size as Purchased: 4.52 oz. for 2 Taquitos (2.26 oz. each). Case Count: 50 servings (2 taquitos per serving individually wrapped or 100 ct bulk pack) Net Case weight: 14.125 lbs.**

**Weight Meat/Meat Alt: 1.025 oz. Beef Taco Meat = Cooked Ground Beef 85% lean, 1.0 oz Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese, 0.70 oz Cooked Canned Pinto Beans Drained = 2 m/ma**

**Whole Grain Product: 2.0 oz. (32 grams) Two Tortillas made from whole kernel corn flour 2 creditable grains from 100% whole grain.**

#### Nutrition Information:

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
	50 servings per container	Total Fat 15g	19%	Total Carbohydrate 32g
Serving size	Saturated Fat 6g	30%	Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
2 taquitos (128g)	Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 1g	
Calories per serving	Cholesterol 35mg	12%	Includes 1g Added Sugars	2%
<b>320</b>	Sodium 360mg	16%	Protein 17g	
	Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 291mg 20% • Iron 2mg 10% • Potassium 181mg 4%			

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Ingredient Statement for Beef & Cheese Taquitos: Beef Taco Meat:** ground beef (not more than 20% fat), seasoning, (spices, dried onion, dextrose, paprika, corn flour, dried garlic, modified corn starch, salt, lemon flavor (corn syrup solids, lemon juice, natural flavor), paprika extract (color) sea salt, water. **Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese:** pasteurized reduced fat milk, cheese cultures, enzymes, annatto (color). **Whole Kernel Corn Flour Tortilla:** Whole kernel corn flour (corn flour, guar gum, cellulose gum, phosphoric acid, enzymes), water. **Cooked Canned Pinto Beans Whole: Pinto Beans,** water, salt, garlic powder. **Tic Gum** (acacia, agar, carrageenan, guar, konjac, locust bean gum, pectin, tara gum). **Non-GMO Rice Bran Oil.**

**ALLERGENS: MILK**

**BESTWAY FOOD PRODUCTS PRODUCTION FACILITY IS FREE OF PEANUTS**

**BESTWAY FOOD PRODUCTS PRODUCTION FACILITY DOES CONTAIN TREE NUTS FOR FURTHER PROCESSING**

**SHELF LIFE FROZEN 365 DAYS AFTER PRODUCTION**

**Handling Procedures: FROM FROZEN**

**CONVECTION OVEN -350 degrees for 12-14 min. or until an internal temperature of 160F.**

**CONVENTIONAL OVEN - 350 degrees for 13-15 min. or until an internal temperature of 160F.**

**FROM THAWED 350 degrees for 10 minutes or until an internal temperature of 160F.**

I certify the above is true Greenfield Sawyer President  
949 361 4168

1/22/2023